Illinois law.

Section 130.214  Review of State Agency Trade Secret Determination 

a)	An owner or requester who is adversely affected by a final determination of the  Agency or DNR under this Subpart may petition the Board to review the final determination within 35 days after service of the determination.  Appeals to the Board will be under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 105.Subparts A and B. 

b)	An owner or requester who is adversely affected by a final determination of the Board under this Subpart may obtain judicial review from the appellate court by filing a petition for review under Section 41 of the Act [415 ILCS 5/41]. 

c)	If the State agency fails to make a final determination within the time limits prescribed by this Subpart, the State agency must continue to protect the article as set forth in Subpart C until the State agency issues a final determination under this Subpart. 
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